

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jenkins to Engrossed House Bill No. 275 by Representative Gregory Miller

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 6, change "Fifteen" to "Eight"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

5                   "(3) The person was not incarcerated for the conviction but was instead  
6                   sentenced to probation, and the person has successfully completed the probation  
7                   period."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 3, line 5, change "fifteen" to "eight"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 6, after "unless he" and before "is pardoned" insert "receives probation  
12 instead of incarceration or"